

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details

File #: 23-0964 Version: 1 Name:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/29/2023 In control: * Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City

Council

On agenda: 12/19/2023 Final action: 12/19/2023

Title: Subject: Accepting, Appropriating, And Allocating Grant To Public Ethics Commission For

Democracy Dollars

From: Council President Fortunato Bas And Nicolas Heidorn, Public Ethics Commission

Executive Director

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (1) Accepting And Appropriating A Grant From The Evelyn And Walter Haas, Jr., Fund In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$200,000) For The Period Of January 15, 2024, To July 15, 2025; And (2) Authorizing The City Administrator To Take All Steps Necessary For The City To Receive The Grant; And (3) Allocating Grant Funds In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$200,000) To Hire 1 FTE Grant Funded Limited Duration Employee To Prepare The Democracy Dollars Program Outreach And Education Plan For

The Public Ethics Commission For The Period Of April 1, 2024, To June 30, 2025, With Any

Remaining Funds Used For Program-Related Nonsalary Outreach Expenses

Sponsors: Nikki Fortunato Bas, Public Ethics Commission

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. 90034 C.M.S.

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/19/2023	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass
11/30/2023	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	